CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original Assurance Wireless's Response to the Comments of the SDTA, dated May 6, 2024, was filed in PUC Docket TC24-002 and was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission <u>patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us</u>

A copy was also sent by email to each of the following individuals:

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Logan.schaefbauer@state.sd.us Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission <u>Eric.paulson@state.sd.us</u>

Ms. Kara Semmler General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association <u>karasemmler@sdtaonline.com</u>

Dated: May 6, 2024

/s/ Roshelle L. Herstein

Roshelle L. Herstein Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 80 South 8th Street #2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402